CH \$40.00 27758

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM834918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	change of address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INC.		04/01/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INC.
Street Address:	535 MARRIOTT DR, STE 500
City:	NASHVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37214-5106
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2775886	SOLIANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:ghubschwerlin@anaqua.comCorrespondent Name:GILLES HUBSCHWERLINAddress Line 1:184 SHEPHERDS BUSH RD

Address Line 4: LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM W67NL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gilles Hubschwerlin
SIGNATURE:	/Gilles Hubschwerlin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Akzo Nobel Coatings Inc. AC-1#page1.tif source=Akzo Nobel Coatings Inc. AC-1#page2.tif source=Akzo Nobel Coatings Inc. AC-1#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008179 FRAME: 0413

900796149



Division of Business Services Department of State

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

Filing Information

Name: AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INC.

General Information

SOS Control #000236091Formation Locale: DELAWAREFiling Type:For-profit Corporation - ForeignDate Formed: 01/02/1980

01/04/1991 10:02 AM Fiscal Year Close 12

Status: Active Duration Term:

Perpetual

Registered Agent AddressPrincipal AddressCORPORATION SERVICE COMPANYLISA WADDELL2908 POSTON AVESTE 500

NASHVILLE, TN 37203-1312 535 MARRIOTT DR NASHVILLE, TN 37214-5106

The following document(s) was/were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated below:

Date Filed Filing Description

		Image #
04/01/2020	2019 Annual Report	B0851-
		0497

Principal Address 1 Changed From: 525 W VAN BUREN ST To: 535 MARRIOTT DR

Principal Address 2 Changed From: FL 16 To: STE 500

Principal Address 3 Changed From: No value To: LISA WADDELL

Principal City Changed From: CHICAGO To: NASHVILLE

Principal State Changed From: IL To: TN

Principal Postal Code Changed From: 60607-3835 To: 37214-5106 Principal County Changed From: No value To: DAVIDSON COUNTY

03	3/06/2019	2018 Annual Report	B0663-
			9650
03	3/09/2018	2017 Annual Report	B0512-
			7104
03	3/09/2017	2016 Annual Report	B0359-
		·	5282
03	3/16/2016	2015 Annual Report	B0215-
		·	9246

Principal

Address 1 Changed From: 700 N HURSTBOURNE PKWY To: 525 W VAN BUREN ST

Principal Address 2 Changed From: STE 120 To: FL 16

8/11/2020 3:02:54 PM Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK

#

REEL: 008179 FRAME: 0414

Principal City Changed From: LOUISVILLE To: CHICAGO

Principal State Changed From: KY To: IL

Mail Address Changed

Principal Postal Code Changed From: 40222-5391 To: 60607-3835

Filing Information

Name: AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INC.

10/30/2015 Registered Agent Change (by Entity)	B0165-0655		
Registered Agent Organization Name Changed From: C T CORPORATION SYSTEM To: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY			
Registered Agent Physical Address 1 Changed From: 800 S GAY ST To: 2908 POSTON AVE			
Registered Agent Physical Address 2 Changed From: STE 2021 To: No Value			
Registered Agent Physical City Changed From: KNOXVILLE To: NASHVILLE			
Registered Agent Physical County Changed From: KNOX COUNTY To: DAVIDSON COUNTY			
Registered Agent Physical Postal Code Changed From: 37929-9710 To: 37203-1312			
03/23/2015 2014 Annual Report	B0071-4269		
Principal Address 1 Changed From: 2031 NELSON MILLER PKWY To: 700 N HURSTBOURNE F	PKWY		
Principal Address 2 Changed From: No value To: STE 120			
Principal Postal Code Changed From: 40223-2185 To: 40222-5391			
03/10/2014 2013 Annual Report	7298-2066		
02/08/2013 2012 Annual Report	7145-1036		
Principal Address 1 Changed From: 4730 CRITTENDEN DR To: 2031 NELSON MILLER PKWY			
Principal Postal Code Changed From: 40209 To: 40223-2185			
01/27/2012 2011 Annual Report	6988-		
04/07/0044 0040 Assess Daniel	0687		
01/27/2011 2010 Annual Report	6823- 0125		
03/19/2010 2009 Annual Report	6679-		
·	3183		
02/27/2009 2008 Annual Report	6460- 0966		
01/29/2008 2007 Annual Report	6197-		
	1107		
02/23/2007	5960-		
02/23/2006 2005 Annual Report	2225 5695-		
	1357		
03/08/2005 2004 Annual Report	5381-		
12/28/2004 Assumed Name	1247 5309-		
12/20/2004 Assumed Name	1758		
09/27/2004 Registered Agent Change (by Agent)	5243-		
Registered Agent Physical Address Changed	0482		
03/23/2004 2003 Annual Report	5079-1814		
·			
03/04/2003 2002 Annual Report	4743-2126		

8/11/2020 3:02:54 PM Page 2 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008179 FRAME: 0415

02/15/2002 2001 Annual Report	4421-	
04/16/2001 2000 Annual Report	0913 4168-	
04/10/2001 2000 Allitual Hepolit	1499	
04/05/2000 1999 Annual Report	3876- 0299	
05/01/1995 CMS Annual Report Update	3005-	
Duinning Addungs Changed	1907	
Principal Address Changed		

Filing Information

Name: AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INC.

Mail Address Changed

06/20/1994 Articles of Amendment	285	8-1009
Name Changed		
Principal Address Changed		
04/05/1994 CMS Annual Report Update	283	0-0041
Principal Address Changed		
Mail Address Changed		
05/20/1992 CMS Annual Report Update	246	5-0345
Principal Address Changed		
Fiscal Year Close Changed		
01/04/1991 Initial Filing	202	5-0546
Active Assumed Names (if any)	Date	Expires

8/11/2020 3:02:54 PM Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008179 FRAME: 0416